Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release by Secured Party against Security Interest in Patents recorded on Reel 017626 Frame 0383

Name	Execution Date

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Bank of America, N.A.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	One Advantage Court
City:	Bordentown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6800239
Patent Number:	D474820
Patent Number:	6406388
Patent Number:	6364791
Patent Number:	6358165
Patent Number:	6234921
Patent Number:	6071203
Patent Number:	5993337
Patent Number:	5944625
Patent Number:	5944624
Patent Number:	D401639
Patent Number:	D401635
Patent Number:	5833560
Patent Number:	5810683

PATENT

REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0756

08/10/2007

Patent Number:	5797814
Patent Number:	D394094
Patent Number:	5711721
Patent Number:	5711720
Patent Number:	D387406
Patent Number:	5649702
Patent Number:	5642882
Patent Number:	D378935
Patent Number:	5599019
Patent Number:	5568921
Patent Number:	5562283
Patent Number:	D370954
Patent Number:	D370244
Patent Number:	D370043
Patent Number:	D370042
Patent Number:	5470061
Patent Number:	5464210
Patent Number:	5417418
Patent Number:	5327714
Patent Number:	5211397
Patent Number:	RE34068
Patent Number:	RE34067
Patent Number:	5029859
Patent Number:	4828259
Patent Number:	D326698
Patent Number:	5669835
Patent Number:	4858340
Patent Number:	4874170
Application Number:	11286187
Application Number:	08550219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0757 Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10817-1 DRG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release Patent Security Agreement R017626 Frame 0383#page1.tif source=Release Patent Security Agreement R017626 Frame 0383#page2.tif source=Release Patent Security Agreement R017626 Frame 0383#page3.tif source=Release Patent Security Agreement R017626 Frame 0383#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0758

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of August 2007, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Prince Sports, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2006 at Reel 017626 and Frame 0383; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule Λ attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRII\GSG318v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, as Administrative Agent

Name:Mollie S. Canup

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Prince Sports, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description San Francisco	Patent No.	Issued 4
MBTHOD OF MANUFACTURING A TWO PHICK SPORTS RACOURT	6800239	10/05/04
SQUASH RACQUET	D474820	05/20/03
GAME RACQUET WITH SLIDE ON, CUSHIONED HANDLE	6406388	06/18/02
DOUBLE LOOP STRING VIBRATIONN DAMPER FOR SPORTS	6364791	04/02/02
THROATLESS SQUASH RACQUET	6358165	03/19/02
SPORTS RACQUETS WITH TRIPOD WEIGHTING	6234921	05/22/01
TWO PIECE SPORTS RACQUET	6071203	06/06/00
MULTI-HOLE GROMMUT FOR SPORTS RACQUETS	5993337	11/30/99
CUSHIONED BUMPER ASSIMBLY FOR SPORTS RACQUETS	5944625	08/31/99
NOTCHED, SLOTTED GROMMET FOR SPORTS PACOTER	5944624	08/31/99
PORTION OF A GRIP FOR SPORTS RACQUIRTS	D401639	11/24/98
PACE OF A TENNIS RACQUET	D401635	11/24/98
RACQUEIBALL RACQUET	5833560	11/10/98
MORPH FRAME FOR SPORTS RACQUET	5810683	09/22/98
RETENTION DEVICE FOR SPORTS RACQUETS, ESPECIALLY FOR	5797814	08/25/98
TENNIS RACQUET	D394094	05/05/98
FERRULE FOR GOLF CLUB	5711721	01/27/98
DECORATIVE HANDLE FOR IMPLEMENTS SUCH AS SPORTS	5711720	01/27/98
DECORATIVE HANDLE FOR SPORTS RACOURTS	D387406	12/09/97
SPORTS RACQUET WITH SPIN-LINHANCING CROSS-SECTION	5649702	07/22/97
BUTT CAP FOR SPORTS RACOURT	5642882	07/01/97
GRIP FOR TENNIS RACQUET HANDLE	D378935	04/22/97
HANDLE PALLET FOR IMPLEMENTS SUCH AS SPORTS RACQUETS	5599019	02/04/97
RACQUET STRINGING MACHINE	5568921	10/29/96
SPORTS RACQUET HAVING POWER RING	5562283	10/08/96
GRIP FOR A TENNIS RACQUET HANDLE	D370954	06/18/96
GRIP FOR A TENNIS RACQUIT HANDLE	D370244	05/28/96
GRIP FOR A TENNIS RACQUUT HANDLE	D370043	05/21/96
GRIP FOR A TENNIS RACQUET HANDLE	D370042	05/21/96
RACQUETBALL RACQUET HAVING INCRUASED STIFFNESS AT TIP	5470061	11/28/95
TONG TENNIS RACQUET	5464210	11/07/95
MONOSHAFT COMPOSITE TENNIS RACQUET	5417418	05/23/95
SYNTHETIC STRING FOR SPORTING APPLICATION	5327714	07/12/94
STRING VIBRATION DAMPENER FOR A TENNIS RACQUET	5211397	05/18/93
RACQUETBALL RACQUET WITH INCREASED HITTING AREA	RE34068	09/15/92
RACQUEIBALL RACQUET WITH INCREASED HITTING AREA	RE34067	09/15/92
PROTECTIVE BUMPER STRIP, ESPECIALLY FOR WIDE BODY	5029859	07/09/91
TENNIS RACQULT WITH DOUBLE THROAT BRIDGE	4828259	05/09/89
BADMINTON RACQUEI	D326698	06/02/92
RACQUET HANDLE	5669835	09/23/97
SHOE WITH FORM FITTING SOLE	4858340	08/22/89
STRING CLAMP FOR RACQUET STRINGING MACTIME	1 AXXXIII	(10/2)/10 n

TRII\656318v1

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0761

Pending Applications

CLISHIONING SYSTEMS FOR FOOTHER A		
CONTROLLING BIBIDING FOR FOOT WEAK	11286187	AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PARTY AND THE
SHOCK ABSORBING GRIP FOR RACQUETS AND THE LIKE	08550219	

TR11\656318v1

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 05/26/2011